Cemetery

27/86/-

s

an Z, { ’ "
[ AL NAKF...QQH.&..?..............:..r.. ...................................
27 —
Pyt. 1/cl. 2025010
L/ﬁXNK....T....( ........................ G T S T R R
L~ s Co. D, 29th Inf. 4 Division
71 e O Rt A e ORI TR i T AL A S A
| ~7-1018
R A O RREDET LSRG RO e SN AT ATR M T
af
'~ STATE FROM WHICH HE CAME...... Wpto ety
f AT, DR ATECORSTTONS ayARTED ) M e e U A T S
FINAL GRAVE LOCATION.,... A LA DRI VS Rl 3 y y
Date Grave Row Biock



.....

|
r -1\.;‘ A L i 1
\t i 1

cTo\L odvi.




CODE SLIP

HEADING el N0 O
BEADING loorLs 6.0 D o5
e G0 HE A ‘—}J’( aj 3 5 dci'f §7/
ANV . CE WTERY Lo S A o B
BURLED | crave 3 T 2 iRk
ROY / 7 2 i
BLOCK (1. 1 3
_ STATE g 2 57
DIVISION e 5 0 AL
ORGATIZATION 34 5 789 gy
_ARM “:—-——-\L{ﬂ i) 1 /"’A
_MARTTAT, 1 ‘@ 1 s
RESIDENCE , COUNTY 2
-
stk s CITY 3
_RELATION s M ““““ AR . 4 : /
OTEER S ]
ELIGIBILITY o P AL 3 L’Ir
NATIVITY 1
RACE 1
IIGLISH D "
ATTENDANT L
HEALTH 1 ol
NO. OF SONS 1 % :
DATE OF 0. I e }L’ 4
TRIP YR. 1
4] AGCEPTAN : /0
/ {{j‘;é?i%m:/@% .d,.-'z‘('_’-?‘f;f 7



Trasah LA LIV Dl L

OFFICE OF THT QUARTSESTIR GINAFAL
SHINGTON

DATE 8/22/31

NANE ' . RAVK SERIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH

Cohen, Dan PFC 2025010  Co. D, 39th Inf. 8/7/18

| STATE ' CTY. ¥O. 608  GRAVE 37 ROY 17" BLOCK ¢

- Check relationship Living - Dec@se
NOTHER AT ‘,\_3 s 9{‘\‘ “‘:; :

STEROTHER (For the : : :
year prior to me— 2 2 :
mencement of .eﬁrvlce) : : :

NAME

2 oy ADOPTION i e
AND Jear vrior : : M M

ccment of
ADTRESS P
: ! . oo J “"%
VOTHER IN 1LOCO PARENTIS : : (4 }“@"m’“f‘*’ff‘ S
(Foff the year prior to : : :

offimencement of service): St 3

L
.

M }7\ 75#:‘/!*’1&% '

K

Veterans Buresu Clalm Lumber _XC_38 335 W e p—
29/156

MIDW :
S not remarried) :




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i\

£ A
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[

QRS ARG : v, May 3, 1927,
Gohen, Dan., 1 A ‘

Mrs, Marim Kanziper EKovel, °
Gub. Wolinskoi, Ulica, i
Sadow, Hoe. 2 Poland.

Dear Madam:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for special action
or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that-in effocting removal of the dead, the utmost
_reverential care was oxercised by those who performed this sacred duty. For
“ifhe future, these graves will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a
mannegr befitting the last resting place of our heroes.

" Very truly yours,
/ K, J . HAMPTON
Vinel 1t "Col, Q.t.C.
: Assistant,

Record card.

25/6560/ 378 ~QUe
v 3t AN e



Qi 293 A-C 1st Ind,
COHEN, Dan - Pvt 1/c

War Depte. 0QMG, Washington, D.C. March 5, 1927. To The Chief: American
Graves Registration Service, ¢.M.C. in Europe.

Identification in case of Private, First class Dan Cohen,
#2025010, Company D, 39th Infantry is confirmed by this office. The body
is to remain in France,

Concentration advice a2ccompanied by Ge.R.S. forms will be forward—
ed this office when final burial is completed.

For your information the soldier was of Jewish faith and Star will\
be used instead of Cross. Fa L
/50 \ 1Q \
By order of the Guartermester General: 3

Jf Tok, |5
: cbl. Qu.M.C.
A

istante

Incl. withdrawne

293 Cohen, Dane 2nd Inde.

Hdgrse AeGeReSes QellaCe, in E., 20 rue Molitor, Paris, France, lMarch 29,
1927 To:; The Quartermaster General of the Army, Washington, D.C.

1., In compliance with above instructions, forwarded herewith are
GeReSe Forms 114-A, 16-A ami 1l=-A covering permement concentration of the
remains of this late soldier in Gr-ave 37, Block C, kow 17, Oise-Alsne

American Cemeterys

Colonel ,G.ll.Corps,
Chiefs

¢
<% Incls.
Forms 114-=A, 16-A



HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.C.. IN EUROPE
IN REPLYING OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF THE SERVICE.
PLEASE ADDRESS: 20 RUE MOLITOR

CHIEF, AMERICAN GRAVES
REGISTRATION SERVICE,

o0 T 1 N
FILE No—=u9d COXen, Dan. PARIS FRANCE
January 13, 1927,

Subject: Iecovery of remains,.

To: The Quartermaster General of the Arny, Vlashington, D.C.

le PForwarded herewiti is (.R.S. Foim 16~A for the remains of
Pvie l/cl. Den Cohen, 2025010, Co. D, 39th Infe, recovered by the Research

personnel of this office.

2e¢ Identific
wihich read: "Da-Cohen C

39th Inf.USA.w, reverses: "2025010t%,

ation was established by tags found on body, one of
0. D

3¢ The following personzl effects Tound with the remains are

forwarded herewith:-

1 Gold signet ring - initials oM
Al

WeCaBreb4S engraved inside.,

4. There is no dental information on file here for this casual &y
=] 3 3 . - e 3 ™ v T q 2 a9 1
and it is recommended that any on file in Washington be compared with that

shown on attvached Form,

F

oe These remains are being held in the Oise-Ajsne mortuary pend-

ing receipt of advice from your office as to confirmati of identification

and disposition.

Felle Van Duynés
Colonel,Q.lL.Corps,
Chief.

j/fé incls.
1. Fomm 16-A, 1/8/27.
2o Enve containing sig







Oise=A1i | American Cemetery #608.

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Seringes-ec-Nesles(Alsne), France,
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE March 25th, 127,

REFORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name (OHEN, Dale ol NN o A S e
2. Now. 52025010« -~ X = HDNO e e e - o Enk ol
FNERNIS SPyte apaeE o S - L B U2 i e o e S
4, Org._. Q0. D, 39%h Infe e O e o > i
5 D.D. | 8/Y L8 an, P ey AT s s AL ] e e R~ G .
6. 0D . Kl A T A (b) D.B. No discrepamciess

Isol, unmarked grave in Commine of 5t. Thibsult, (Aisne], -

Map Fismes 1/20,000 B=20165 N=2866570 Discrepancy found upon disinterment
Voo GrEoSNOMIC Su = o 8 SCCTN o e e 15, Grave Nomsa, Sl = B
g% ENo(est it - . - & - ROWSSE cmae e o0 L6, SPIOTIST T afiser & 5 ¢ 4 ROV e
9. - T i T el SRR
1P CHTAREIRT | S orne et e o S 19. Commune or town __ St, Thibault
20, Daphs onsGomibyas s Allanod. = - 3 SlEsCounbrye” S oo France . ¥
2eon 0 R EESHACSMATOGEENOIESE I imm b Sl e s 0 o0 Waewey . . &
23. Disinterred (Date)dan.4,lR7 By P.N.lMcCabe,Investigator, .-
24. Inscription on grave marker: (No marker)

NAMOE: st .~ RN & e e e OIS e e e R g

REIGIK. = 5 e, s o0 oM ai e | o OBZeTNZObIONES - e e N T
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? ====== _ On body? Yes(2)

N 7 I N
Signature Junior Technical Assistant
PREPARATION
26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Gold signet ring found with remmins initial, 'D C' - forwarded, Two(2) crossed
rifdes chevrous (Pvt,1l/cl of Infantry] found in pocket, .~~~ T =
27. Condition of bodgu_?.‘_l.;!‘??%__‘?i_.‘?i@_«'f entiraly dis int egrated-skeleton only,

ried in individual trench grave about ons (1) meker deep in 0D US
o8 burial Wnif am and field shoes size BE,.

P

30.

SL.

BT edope Al b S B e s s —————— - e

N A
ks Pt A

Any discrepancy ﬂ&ﬁg‘ﬁo}?dn examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

quoted above? ______ e N N TN e
Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Jam.8,1927 ByP.N.McCabe
C:xsketﬁg@&le‘i By - R D MO Ca b R e hu s et s
Ae;r\‘f‘ _‘ ~ z /5 ’ )
1S o/ |4/ - I / ;,‘._5
- w}{‘ggéévgné;ture of Embalmer, (Supervwor)_,_ %€¢ME%.



SHIPMENT. = (Show actual marking of#bpx.) Box No. 0-53216

32.

33.

34.

35.

Designation of body:

Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery_Qise-Aisne American. Qemte,m #60&,_-&1'1:\%6&-3317-111&5};98.
Aisnele.

Casket boxed and marked (Date) Jan.8,1927  ~ ~~  py P.N.cCabe

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct.
x &
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector ///2%%"61“”K;

"""" IS R R A e e e S e S
36. Remarks __ e O Wy PRI i i TR L. A R e
37. Shipped from.point of Operation: " MDaltie)” » T S e e e 8 & o T

38.

40.

41.

43,

To point of Concentration

Convoyer

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

Convoyer

Received: Date




: '; : 3 Oiss (ne Amexican Cemstery #608
GaRE 5. 01T NG T6eA ' Place Serilges-g t-Nesles(Aisme J2 5
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL bate. JAMETT Bta, 1924,
&
Ih R ENMATNSIOF COI:LE..N,Da.n e e Sk S B NUMBEH:,.. ; 20‘35010
RANIC ... ZVEe 1/01 . ORGANIZATION .C9e Dy S9th Infantry,
2. Disinterred (date) : Jan.4,1927. ° trom (give complete location):'y go9.¢ 04 ulma re ed
grave, in the Commune of Ste Thibaut{aisne), May  1/; :
.......... i S BABE =201 5. T th=2665 5700« - - L e i R

By : Group. PN, McCABE ,. Imvest igator Unit Ohatean~Thnierry = Soissons Sector; -

3. - Reburied (date) Mareh 25, 127,  In(give complete location) :Grave Thirty =seven (37 )
Row Seventeen(17), Block 'C*, Oise-Aisne American Cemstery #608,

G D Paﬂ:sr it GRS casket, case, sheet &
a L] 9 [ ] :

By : Group Unit. e . ..Nature of reburial. blank ets

4. Report as to navare of original burial aud condition of hody upon disinterment : Buried in individ-
wal trench grave about ore$l) meter deep in OD US uniferm and field shoes si ze 8E,
~Hleeh of body entirely disintepgrated = skeleton only.. :

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with hody? 88 () on grave marker ? 40 m rker
Ore zl) tag reads, "DAN COHEN==CQ,==lF,US=", reverds,"202==10", the othe tag reads,
(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
"DA-COHEN ,CO D S9MINFUSA", raverse, 2025010, Gold signet »ing fairmi with remd ns
cinitials,"D O - forwarded, Tyo(2) crossed rifles chevrons(Pvt.1l/cl of irfantry),
found in pocket,

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

. Gold and porcelain bridge
(@) Height (actual measurement) +M0e 60 det, : o attacled to nos,7 & 9,

(6) Weikht (estimated) ~TPs ¥ €5ty

(¢) llair—Color Yone visible.

Quantity ... ~de

Characteristies... . do
() Hair on face—Color  ~ ... @0
Loeation P

TR et et i .0p

- ormissing parts).... Mons visibles

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty). ... :
-.Bight bumerus,.rist scapula, right ¢lhviecle, and one patella misd ngs - Pive(5)
ribs fractured. Two(2) siwrapnel holes in rear of skull, /.
i 7 = /’f' : == = - = ' = == : ;
7. Disinterment ST /f 7 *f/-/ TYE /,//j,y{ i}éy:’ 6./}[
supervised by~ - el S Ui e i A DPRONE e v 2 BRIy it A

== v,,....,
LAl KCCERE, Investigators

8. Reburial
supervised by

(Titla)



iy .

INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM KO. 16-8 ‘

Enter information, as note:l below, on reverse side ol sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supnlemental to and is to be forwarded with G. B. S. Form l-a, reporting
reburial loeations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Farm 114, in case no means of identification
on hody. : :

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization, and by wohm dirinterved and reburied.

2! Give date and accurate information as to location from which the bhody was disinterred
and the group and wunit which made disinterment. b

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, etc.

4. State to what degree decompasition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
~ body was orviginally buried—in a casket, box. buarlap, ete. This statement shoulidl be as complete as
possible. '

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting “Yes” or “No'.

(0) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifving
articles found in or on body or grave? List any personal cifects. lelters. money-ovder receipts,
ana the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, -other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the hody will allow. Ttems (ey and (/) under the body description are very important
and should be very complete. The dental ehart is also very important and should he filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accouanted lor, as shown by the numbers on the chart,
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged. symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines ftearing teeth), bhicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should he made and
findings charted to cover tlre (ollowing basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH. .. ... All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those. fractured or
displaced by reeent wounds) should
be seratched out, thus : -

CROWNED T.EETH Block in solid the crown of toath (lahel GOLD Crownk&, PCRCELAIN CROWN
gold, poreela’n, or gold and porcelain), ‘ OLD CROWN
thus :

A7 ~—=

BRIDGE WORK . Block in solid the erown of tooth (label O bR ORCELANERIDGLE
gold bridge,aold and porcelain hridge) ;
thn : [

' ; SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING

FILLINGS . Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and label gold, ‘ GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus : : .

‘ . CAVITY

CARIES (CAVITIES) .. Outline location and size ol cavity, DECArED
shade in thus : :

DENTURES (PLATES) . ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth atiached and indieato

retaining ciasps on natural teeth with the word *“ elasp ” -

[ e

7. _.Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
APProving same. s

8. Show name of ‘person supervising the réburial and the name and title of the person approving
same.



QM 293 A-C.

{Cohen, Dan) . April 7, 1927

Hiss Margaret 7. Sharp,
Bxecutive Secretary,
Hilwsukee County Chapter,
American Red Cross,
128 Grand Avenue,
Hilweukee, Wig,.

Dear Madems

The Quartermasier General desires that you be Informed tlat
your letter of HMarch 25, 1927, has been forwarded %o the Clsims Division,
General Accomnting 0ffice, Washington, D.C., for the necessary attention,
a8 the effects found on the remains of the late Dan Coheny Private, firsst
class, Company D, 39%h Infantry, have been sent 0 that office.

Very truly yours,

Esu @
g Ke Ja HAMPTON,
j” L4 J"/f.'_,: Lts Cﬂlonalg GallaCs p
Lo ¥ 2 Asgistant



QH 293 A-C.

{Cohen, Dan} April 7, 1927

Clains Division,
Geneyal Accounting Office,
Yaghingtony D.C.
Gentlemens
The Quertermmoter General desires that the enclosed letter
fron the Hilwsukee County Chapier, Awmerican Red Cross, dated March 25,
1927, be forwarded to your office for the necessary attention. The #
effects found on the remnins of the late Private, first class,
Dan Cohen, 2025010, Company D, 39th Infaniry, were forwarded %o your
office on Harch 5, 1027,

The writer hasg been advised of this reference.

Very traly yours,
a2

ESMCAY
Ks Jo DAMDTON, v
/ Lts Colonel, QeH.Cay
Encl. ; Assistant
lets 0-25-27 PRSI
Ry )
& )"
o .
< : WiV @\ G
*‘ {

‘,
. {-
‘w‘
Yl



TIE :',..ImICA}I RED CROSS
MILWVAUKEE COUNTY CIAPTER
128 Grand Ave.

1ilwaukee, Wis.

larch 25, 1927.

K. J. HALPTON,
Lt. Col., QMX,

Agsistant, Re: Dan Cohen, (Deceased)
0ff. of Quartermster, C=38335
Weshington, D.C. $5-2025010

My dear Sirs

Sometine sgo Mr. David Cohen, the uncle of the above-named
deceased ex-service man, Dan Cohen, received a letter from your office,
stating that the body of his nephew, Dan Cohen, had been located, and is
being buried in the Anmerican Cemetery at Oise-Alsne.

In this letter you also stated that a gold signet ring
was discovered and it was being forwarded to the General Accounting 0ffice,
Washington, D.C., for transmittal to the nearest-of=kin.

Mr. Cohen asked that we write to inform you thaet the mother,
lrs. Marim Kanziper, would probably be very glad to receive this ring, and
gave her address as follows: Kovel, Gub. Wolinskoi, Ulica, Sadow, No. 2,

Poland.
lr. Cohen stated that Mrs. Kanziper vould like very rmch

to enter this countryz and he dms written %o her, advising her to go %o
the Ameriean Consul, If you prefer to keep the ring in Washington until
her arrival to this couniry, it would be perfectly satisfactory %o him,
or you can send the ring %o him and he will keep it until her arrival.

Yours very truly,

: (Miss) Margaret T. Sharp
Lxecutive Secretary,
Milwaukee County Chapter,
Anmerican Red Cross.



5-282-7

Case of &

Dan Cehen- Pfe Co. D 39th inf. IA

Letter te OGRaims sectirn , Gan'l sccounting effice encles ing deny ef
letter of 5/25/27 from ilarg:ret T. bharp, Milweukee geunty “hapter, Amer.
Red Cress, re Dan Uphen, and dispesticn ef efBects found en remains.

Letter to Miss Margsret T. ~harp, Zxecutive Secretary, Milwaukee ‘hapter,
“mericun led Cress. acknowledging recedipt of letter ef 3/25/27 and eadvise
a copy of her letter has this day been ferwarded te the Claims Sectien,

General Accounging Office for acticmne
W

4. Hensett Vail
}nvestigator.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON, D. C. - j’,)' N
G 1 J 0Oy "\
B 7/
{

OFFICIAL -usmgéiy D ‘K\’.{

ol
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©f !

Mrs. Marian Cohen,

Kamerphr Ulica,

mﬂand. <
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(M 298 A-0 i March 5, 1927,
COHEN, Dan - Pvt. 1/¢ : AL T

Co Dy 39th Infentry. RV o 4 VY
: R S T )
J \ 5 ¢ o e N \ /
‘Lu\ ) ‘*‘%/Jf !t Y
Mrs, Marian Cohen, l (RREOS i [ B a5
Remerphr Ulice, N (g~
Sabola 2 Kowel, Poland. : L B 28% 5 5
\ P s

Dear Madsmi

The Quartersaster (eneral is pleased to inform you that the
investigation in the cese of your son, the late Private, first class,
Dan Cohen, #2025010, Compsny D, 59th Infentry, has proved successful.
The body has been recovered from an isolated msrked grave, in the
Commmne of St., Thibeut, Aisne, The remains are how being held in the

mortuery of the Oige-Alsne imerican. Cemetery, pending disposition advice

from this office.

A8 our records show nerrequest for the return of the remains
to the United Stetes, the European 0ffice has been instructed to bury
the body in the Oise-Aisne American Cemetery, where meny of your son®s
comrades now lie, and whore the grave will be perpetually cared for by
this Government,

Your sonts identification tegs end signet ring were found on
the bodys The tags will be buried with the remeins, but the ring will be
forwarded to yom through the Bemersl Accounting Office, Claims Division,
w“hmgtgng chn f i

 The Department sgain extends to you its sincere sympsthy and
trusts that kmowledge of the recovery of the remains of your son will
afford you some measure of comsolation in your bereavement.

Very truly yours,

SN msumaems,
i v '_\ Lte Cole CoMaCs
i a Y 1\ Assistant,

-

0 e ~
y

] 4
Wy

ERV



GM 293 A=Q March B, 1927,

COHER, Dan ~ Pvts 1/c
Co. D, 39th Infantry.

Mr, David Coheny
621 -~ 10%th Street,
Milwaukee, Wisconsin,

Dear 8ir:

The Quartermasier General is pleased to inform you that the
investigation in the cass of your nephew, the late Private, first class,
Dan Cohen, #2025010, Compeny D, 39th Infantry, has proved successful. The
remaing have been recoversd from an isolated marked grave, in the Commne
of 3t. Thibaut, Alsne, The idemtificatlon tags of your nephew were found
upon the remainsg and will be buried with them, # gold signet ring was also
recovered and has this date been Zforwarded to the General Accounting Officey
Washington, D,0, for tramsmittal to the nearest of Kin, The reusins are now
being held in the mortuary of the Oise-Aisne American Cemetery, pending dls-
position sdvice from this orfice.

As our records show no request for the return of the remains to the
Tnited States, the Buropesn Of7ice has been imstructed to bury the bedy in
the Oise~Alsne /merican Cemetery, where msny of yowr nephevi’s comrades now
1ie, and where the grave will bs perpetuslly cared for by this (Government.

When information is received from Europe as to the final grave
location you will be advised.

Yery truly yours, ’ 5{%

—— K‘J.Mh
AL Bte Cole QMG
) i /N Assistant,
£y "* “\ v

N b



QI 293 A=C March 5, 1927,

COHEN, Dan = Pvt 1/0
Coe Dy 39th Infantrys

General Accounting Office,
Claims Division,
Vashington, D.C.

Gentlemen:

The Cuartermaster General desires that the enclosed personsl
effects found on the remains of the late Private, Pirst Class Dan Cohen,
#2025010, Company D, 39th Infantry be forwarded to your office foriirans-
mittal to the mother, Mrs. Marisn Cohen, Kamorphr Ulica, Sabola 2 Kowel,
Poland,

For your information, it is stated that the remsins of this
- 8oldlier were recovered fram an isolated, unmarked grsve in Commme of
Thidaut, Alsne, Bast 201.5 North 288.7.

Very truly yours,

L//J-. ) Kod « HAMPTON
1 Incl, , - 1Lt Cole Q.M.Ce
Envelope containing ' . Asslstant,.
effects,



Qi 293 A~C 1st Ind,
COHER, Dan ~ Pvt 1/c

Yar Dept. OQMG, Washington, D.C, Mareh 5, 1927. To The Chief: American
Graves Registration Service, Q.M.0. in Europe.

IdentiZication in case of Private, First class Dan Oohen,
$2026010, Company D, 39th Infantry is confirmed by this office, The body
"is to remain in France.

Concentration advice accompanied by G.R.S, forms will be forwerd=-
ed this offise when final burial is completed.

Por your information the soldier was of Jewilsh faith end Stay will
be nsed instead of Crosss ;

By crder of the Quartermester Genersl:

Kod LdHALPTON,
Lte. 0-01-1 Q.H.C-

Iacl, withdrawn. Agaistants

SN ‘E
4 3 Ld ] & ‘ -
)" “-\\rf :\_\ -
YARREY o BTN O\
RN Wi \!
57 Y
NS ¥ |
+ _ﬂ’:‘ ;:_'/i
N ot 7 f#/
N A A
7 ¥ < ] /ﬁ\ _,i/
w4 ‘*l r, ’{<Ct) p



QM 293 4-C

COHEN, Dan, Pvt 1/o
Coes D¢ 39th Infantry.

March 5, 1927,

SUBJZGT: Identification of bodye.

TO: Tne Adjusant General, Washington, De Ce

tigation in the case of the

1. You are informed that the inves
a _racovered

soldier named abcve has been succsssfula His body has bee
from the following location:

Isplated, uwnmarited \
s . grave, Commme 5t. Thibaut:
Shrte AR ST Do e Two idmt;fiz:::;:g:::a
fmerican Cfe;a:g(g. gﬁﬁga 'Niil s ponly s ol

. » eg-gt-Nosles, Alane, Grave locat
in this cemetery has not yet been racsived. ;i g fon

For The Guartermaster General:

. KeJ HAMPTON,
% AN ILte 0310 QoM Co
< ', Assistant,

%/M/ﬁs

a4 v



@5 m' m.
Jamuery 13, 1927.

Sobjeets Hecovery of remains,
%oz The Quartermaster Gemeral of the Army, VWashington, D.C.

1. Porwarded herewith 15 G.le3s Folm 16=~A for tie remsing of
Prts 1/cl. Den Goken, 2025020, Co. D, 59th Infe, recovered by the Rescarch

personnel of this office.

2¢ Identification was established by tags found on vody, oume of
which resd: "Da~Cohem Co. D 39%h Inf,UBA.", reverse: "2025010".

3 7The following persomel effects found with the remeins are
forwarded herewith:-

1 Gold signet ring - initials "Dgn
WelaBrs6549 omgraved inside.

4s There is no demtal information on file here for this casual ty
and 1t is recormended that any on file in Washington be compared with that
showm on attached Form.

Se These remains are being held in the Olse-Aisne mortuary pend-
ing reeeipt of advice from your office as %o confirmation of identification

and disposition.

2 Encls. ,&3}, "y BeWsVan Duyne,
1. Pom 16-4, 1/8/27. ST a7 Golemel, Qe it Gorpe,
Ze Hnve containing signet ring. P& O 70 Chlef,

*‘ ‘%‘- N

K



Feb. 5, 1u27

Case of
Pvt 1/c Dan Cohen- 202.010- Mo. U 39tk inf. KIA 6-7-18

l... Indorsement to “urope,(besic:letter 1/15/27, file 293- Cohen, Lan,; wubject
Regvvery of remsins, advising

1. I.entification of case of Pvt 1/¢c Jan Cohen- 2025010, €o. D, 59th Inf.
is confirmed by this office. “he bedy is to be buried in France.

2« Concentraion G.2.8. forws will be forwarded this office eoffice as scon
as final burial has been accomplished. )

Jde For your informaticn the scldier was of Jewish faith and Star sheould be

Incl. withdrawn. ' used instead of Cross.

2.. Letter to Irs., Haricn Cohen- Kamerph Ullica Szbvim2-lowel; Poland ,mother

2#.. Letter to David Cchen, 621 Tenth ote, Milwaukee, ''isc. advising The Guartermastep
Genersl is pleared to inform him the investigaztion in the guse of his nephew
Pvt 1/c Dan Cohen, #2025010, Cowmpany D, 39th 4infantry has been successful.
The body bf Pvt 1/¢ Dan Cohenlwar recovered frem an isolated murked grave,
in the Cmme. of St. Thivaut, .isne and is being held in\the mortuary of the

/

Oise-sisne swaerican Cenetery, seringes-et-usesies, isne pending dispositien
advise from this office. w8 our records Show no request 'for return of the
remeins to the U.S5. the Suropean Office has been instructed to bury the vedy
in the Oise-iisne <wmerican Cemetery under the perpetual care of thise govern-
menty &nd to report to this office the grave locztion in this Cemetery. Upon
receipt of th.s advice you will notified.
Yor your informetion there was found on the remains

Two of his identificeation tags and a geld siznet ringy the tags wily
be buried vith the remsins, but the ring his this date been forwerded to the
Claims Section of the Genersl #ocounting 6ffice, Washingten, D.C. for trans
mittal to the ne:rest of kine

Ses Letter to the General sccounting Orfice, Cleims weotion, Washington, D.D.
enclesing therein envelope of 0ffects found oa the remsing of PUt /0. Den
Cohen~- 2025010~ Company D 09th Lnip, 14 is requssted’ thet these be forwardeg
to the ncarest of kin of this soldiey,
¥or yowr inform:tioh the remsins of Pvt 1/¢ uan Bohen were recovered irom
from isolated unisukered greve in Cmme. of Phibaut, Aisne. Rasi 201.5
Noft:szgéz said to consist of 1 £0ld si met ring, initia}ed el )
LFANFES = ee oo oUl g LiTTUe e VO g _

receivede Found upen the

For v ur informeation-

d. kensett Vail e
Iyvestigutore

TSR N UM (I cace Wa 0
two of his identiflicati n tages we



&

AN 4

Letter %o the AGO advising the remuins of the lite Bré 1/c Dan Cchen,
2025010~ Company D, <9th infantry were recovered Jan. &, 1927 {rom an
"Isplated , ummusrked, grofe, Cmme, Ct. Thibuut, Aisnes &HEast 201.5,
North 266.7 &nd will be interred in the Oise-sisne unericun Cenetery,
Seringes-et-lNesles, Xisnee. Grave location in this Cty has nct yet been
receivedo,

For y ur informatien~ two of his identificati n tags we e found upen the

B, Kensett Vail
Iyvestigutors



FILE UNDER NO. <93. - vghen, Dan Feb. 8, 1927
Pvt. 1/cl Co. De, 39th Inf.

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS

ist Ind, -~
Fl‘ﬁm - O‘MG ?
fo - The vhief, aGBES, in E.,

Tunclosed f£ind copies of Forms 8 W-A giving body desciption and
dental Charts regarding the soldiers named herein.

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO. 293. - Callaghan, inthony
Coe Ly 28th Inf.

InsTRUCTIONS.—Under “Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
sheet and then destroyed. 30612

Q. M. C. Form 351 (0ld Form 489) GOVEENMENT PRINTING OFFICD
Revised July 26, 1018



COMPILATION OF DSISPOSITION OF REMAINS — DATA.

l. Location Index Card

PR r o T S S Ser.lo.--2025010 ___
(bl Rank;*—--Etkﬁ—légl ——————— Organization_JQQ_QL_QQEQ_EQEL ______ e
(c) Date of Death-mn-- 8-7-1918 ___(a)Cause of Death--K/A_______ _HCKR _________
IIuRegistratiop Card
(o) craQRGHE CEMBTFRY 008 A STMBSIEE RS T
) org.Addrass D18 Conen(Uncle) 621 1054, Milvaukee, Wisconsin

v o i o e e P ] e S N o o B B B W S S e i (] S S e S ol o e e S B B B S B B Pt o RS e et o B S S e g e o
e e’ e . kPR e P e S S, et e S S k. o P P B Bl e S et S kS e St S o . e o et k] e o

I1f, A.G.0. DISPOSITIOW CARD:

' ‘ T
(a) 1{93119_._}1«(1.__}\-_1:.{-_;1&‘_.4__%_Jzirﬂ‘umﬁ/_‘.imgéﬁ-&! (D) mmm e m e e e
v /
(€] AQQIESS mm mom oo e e e
(d) Remains to be brought t0 UeSelm—mmmmmmm e e e e e
(e) To be interred in Hational Cemetery in U.Se at ~——mmmmmemmmmmmmomeee
(£) Shipping instructions wpon arrival in UeSe———m—mmmmomm e e
(g) Disposition instructions if not brought €0 UeSim———m—mmmmm—mmmmmeeee o
V. GeRoS. Files , Corresnondence~shows as f0LLOWS——mmmmmmmm s s e
_______________________________________________ i s e el . il . o, et [l Ak b o . . st et . e s g B S
s S 1./ 2
E:Ianllner|s Inltlals ——————————————— Da‘te ——————————————————
MORGUE CEMETERY 7/ 608 ReoT
COUNDRY e e = e Cemetery og———=————mmmmm———— Sheet Hoe=--==n-m-

.25/130/3¥s



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAILLS DATA,

l. Location Index Card

(a) NamelOHEN, - Dan e e e e Ser.No.-<025010 .
g TYPg———m————
(b) Ranlke——-Frke-dfedmomeee organizat ion-Co D, 39th Inf.. .
' : - CRR e
(¢) Date of Death----8=7=1918 .. (d)Cause of Death-K/A

IiuRééistration Card

IV,

; 25//

e . o e

Y e M e A L S e e e e R e e e e e e e e

(€] AOATESS e mmimm mm i et e o e et e e o

(d) Remains to be brought to U.S.?

e et et i s ot S S o el e kS St L e S

ot et B e, Pt e e e, e e e ek

__,__._.___,_,_._.__,_,_,_.______,___.___“___,..,_..__,_..__.___,,__,,..__._,___.____________,___,_._____,,_____.___.____.__

e S ot o, o e et e et e

_--..._.-...4—.-_..(-._-_.—-_-..-__..._._.__.-._..__._.-......—..-.._—u.......___......__._._._.-._..-...———:--....-.—....—..-...-..\.-._._...-.-;_._.-.

b P e et .

.-.-.-...—.-——.q-_..—.-.-...._.—_.-.—-.-‘.-——-._._—_._._.___.-.—_u-.....-..-....-._..._—_..-..‘—;—_.__....—.---___.-..-___._.___.—.——

G.R.S. Files ,Correspondence-~shows as T e e e B e e S
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— et et et . o o e e o B
Examiner's Initials-=————=——m—a—e- Datemmmmmm e
MORGUE CEMETFRY - 608
- : 3997
COUNTRY === = mim e Cemetery T0em—mmmmmm—m—m—— e SNOOE O i

130/5¥5

e Bt e e e e ek bt g et ek et e e o Bt S



~ Oise=Aj~a Amenxl ea
S e Bl etgla il [ L5 X Place Seringy | t=Neslaes|(.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

1. REMAINS OF ... COHEN, Dam

Date Jamary Bt.h, 1924,

it oo SERIAL NUMBER..+. 2025010 -
RN P e o N Th O £04.Dy. 3 th Infantry,

2. Disinterred (date) : Ja.n.q,,lgé'z. : From (give complete location): j golated,unmarks
| grave, in the Commune of St.Thiba.ut\Alsne). Kap Flsmas 1/20000
 East-201,5 North-266.570. d

DY | Groud p.N.Mo@ABE, Imestigator.'"! chatemu-Thierry = Soissans Seators
3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
Mortwary, °
TR (G da oA S s N e R S N R 1 ; .. Nature of reburial .
4

4. Report as to nature of oviginal burial and condition of body upon disinterment : Baried in individ-
ual trench grave about onefl) meter deep in OD US unffarm and field shoes size BEo
-Flesh of body entirely disintegrated = skeleton only, ...

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body ? . Yes(2)  on erave marker 2No. mrker

Ome (1) tag raads,"DAlT COHEN==C0, =—=NF ,US=", reverae,“zoz--lO" the othe tag reé.da,
(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks

"I}A-CI)HEN.CO D SHHINFUSA™, reverse,"2025010", Gold sigpet ring faind with remd ns

Ainitials,"D C" ~ forwarded, . Two(2) crossed rifles chevrons(Bvt.l/el of infantry),
found in pocket, : .

o~

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

Gold and porcelain bridge
attached to nos.? & 9

G

(@) Height (actual measurement) Impe to deto

(6) Weight (estimated) Imp. to este

(¢) Hair—Color None visible,
Quantity do
Characteristics do

() 1lair on face—~Color do
L.oeation do
Quantity. ¥ 3 do

Ny T i
ormissing parts) Nons “.-s_i_b_laﬁ

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

- Right humerus, right scapula, right clavicle, and one patella missing,  Five(5} °
ribs fractureds Two(2) shrapnel holes in rear of skull, 5) 3

5 T amrh T A v / /_,/ e /
i~ Disinterment . e )
supervised by . Z%% = | /fv‘{f o Approved : %/ A~ ?(M'
; _ NJ&GCABE Investigatorn A PN MCCABE, ?Investigatoro
: e (Title)..
8.. Reburial
SHREERSeSVE = ST R Approved i .
(Titla)

P Al

- >




INSTRUGTIONS “FOR THE PROPER GOMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM ND. 16-h

Enter' information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be foewarded with G. R, 5. Forni 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on hody. ' ; 3 :

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by wohm disinterred andreburied.

5 Give date and accurate information as to location [rom which {he” hofdy was disinterred
and the group aund unit which made disinterment. :

3. Give date and accurate information as to localion of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, efe.

4. State to what degree decomposition lias progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
bady was originally huried—in a easket, box, burlap, ete. This stateinent should be as complete as
possible. ] ‘ )

5. (a) State whether identification tags were Tound huried with body and on grave marker
“by reporting ‘“Yes” or ‘‘No™.

(b) State whether or not-body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on bhody or grave? List any personal elfects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like.found on body or in grave. Give any aud all information which it is thought might
he of usge in identifying the body, other than that: tabilated under Item No 6.

6. Give all inforimation as to body deseription and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the hody will allow. ITtems (ey and (f) under the body deseription are very important
and should be very complete. The dental chart is also very mmportant and should he filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, thetteeth are arranged symunetrically
‘on either side and classed as ineisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing tecth). bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing {eeth). An examination should be made and
_findipgs charted to cover the following hasic conditions : Lost ieeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plaies), and any delformity «.f jwas found.

MISSING TEETH . ... . All tecth missing through previous
ex{raction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should

- he scratelied ount, thus
CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crown of tooth (lahel
‘ ‘ gold, porcelan,or gold and porcelain),
thus :
BRIDGE WORK . Block in solid the erown of tooth (label -
‘ aold bridmwe,zold and porcelain bridge)
thu : 5
- Vo ILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS™ . . Draw {illing on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD- FILLING
: possible {block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING

- silver, cement), thus :

£ CAVITY DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES). = . Outline location and size ol cayity, DECAYED Ng) DECAYED
. » shade in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) . .. Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicato
: retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word * clasp ™

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and’title of the person approving
same. : -












. 1693
G.R.5.FORM #135 e
IDENTIFICATION OPINION OPPENT AN

COHEN: DAN 2025010 Pfe. Co. D, 29th Inf. KIA B/7/18

CASE OF ——Jppimtedwnmerked greve 1n the Cmme. Ot. Thibaut,

fisne, BE201.8 ©N286.57

GRAVE Held in the morgue Cty 608, Oise-aisne amer. Lty o
DECISION _*het remains recovered 1/4/27 i3l UHUSE of Pvt 1/e tan—ehen—2625010
Coa D, 39th inf. —
DENTAL_CHARTS_AND_PHYSICAL _DESCRIPTTONS
CANP “LOCAL. BOARD FROM _RELATIVES QF _BODY
AeDo
7=9 cr. to which br.
HEH /A unaole to give for 6 and 10 is ati.
10512310 any centel informa—l;23d O] 17:231 s
: 15;14:15:16 23+24+25
16519 tion 19 26327
7 - 29:50:31 22
2 9;30:30 ﬁennyeﬂ 5:28
: cav l_;gﬂ;
8r, 7:8:9:10
9 cra.
HEIGHT Impossi le to determine
3(dy descripticn Lij ) "
HATR not given Tone visibce
SHOE _SIZE
REMARKS
JIDENTIFICATTON TAGS .
—Found on Body _Found .on Marker
YES- 2 Lip_marker

~1--""DAN COHEN --Co, --NF US-" reverse 202--10
2=="DA=""COHEN Co0., D &9th INF USA reverse <2028C10
___QTHER IDENTIKYTNG MARKS .
bignet ring with initials "D.C"
Two crcssea rffles chevrens PFC of Inf.
Rgt.{bumerus, scapula, clavicle)end one petella missing. Five ribs fractured.
—Two scrapnel noles 1n rear of skulle Buried In individuad trench grave zbout 1 metre

~deep. OD US uniforn and f1d. showec@ige @URIAL DATA
Driginai burial of body
Original burial of man OVER

GaieT Bl

E. anaett Vail

Investigator
Concur:: APPROVED: | s 3 1021
Sndene A SRt i
i SfPITET 1T CHOTET,
BXEGULLVE A58 Lsiant
25/402/ARK OVIR 4 o0 lolANY



les GLB not located listing burial of t is soldier.

'2..""}}'11&9& “ug. 6 1918 in battle on Vesle siver. Hit in head by M.G.Bn. lived
twe or three hours and died cn the field,

- &th “iv. of which the 39th Inf. was a part was in the vicinity én which the remsirs
of th.s scldier was fownd at the time the soldier is repar ted to have © en killed,

_ T'.é'_‘wo_ tags ,yyith name, serial :nd Org.
Gold ring with initials.

i o

/@/@Wl Disposticn cad not located.

de Lensett Vail
inves tigator.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO. M 293 A-C

Cohen, Dan, Pvt. lst cl.

Go.. D, 89th Inf. July 13, 1925.

Mr. David Cchen,
621~10th St.,
Milwaukee, Wis.

S Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires that your attention be invited
to office letter of May 18th, 1925, (copy inclosed).

Will you please advise this office whether you are able to furnish

any dental information concerning your nephew, the late Private, lst class,
Dan Cohen, Co. D, 39th Inf.
An early reply on the subject will be appreciated. For same, you

may use the inclosed envelope which requires no postage.

Very truly yours,

ey

A R .P.HARBOLD,
W Major,G.M.C.,

Lssistant.
L4 2-envielope.\

45 0 3-5

& s
i T & !
A NGB % Vi dien M i3 M

2 inels.
Inel.l-c/lataidsi™y

9] "
"‘—f”{“:‘a‘

: e AT
P e e ¢,f5,._?4£ \([,:?4 Al e /;_.,e...«,,:f,/

b

AL A ;-,‘,7 fuiice;,-.e. el ekl it £ j&"f ‘_’f‘-.é..‘m',-.-;;-.ﬁ_g A T . ‘/‘

-~



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO—_wjgs A‘-\C

Cohen, Dan, Pvt. lst cl. May 18, 1¢

Al

0
0
w

Mr. David Cohen,
621-10th St.,

Milwa dkee, Wis,

The Quartermaster Gereral dssires you to be informed that the in-
vestigations which are being conducted with a view towards locating the
graves of the Unlocated Vorld Var Dead, are proving successful in many
« cases where sufficient ldentifying marks can be secured. To assist in the
investigation work, it will be appreciated if you will secure, if possible,

a chart from the dentistwho may have performed dental work for the soldier
namgds. above, prior to enlisiment. The chart should include crowns, fillings,
bridges, and extractions, if any. Should you be unable to obtain a chart,
Kindly report which teeth you recall crowned or filled.

Any information, sketches or descriptions which you may have re-
ceived from comrades or officers, regarding the death and burial of this
soldier, or vwhich you may now sccure from the Local Legion Post, may be
of valuable aid in locating his grave, and it will be appreciated if you
will forward same to this office.

You may be assured that everything possible will be done by the
Department to bring the case to a successful conclusion.

For your reply, you may use the inclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

Very truly yours,

(S6D) R, P. HARBOLD,
Maders Qs M. O,
1 incl. Assigtant,
envelope.

25/256 /BYS {sET)



V=" qu 293 Ac
/Cohen, Dan, Pet. 18t cl.

Co. D, 39%tn Inf.

July 13, 1925.

Mr. David Cohen,
621-10th St.,
Milwankes, Wis.

Dear Sir:

"

The Quartermaster General desires that your attention he invited

to office letter of May 18th, 1925, (copy inclosed).

Will you please advisel this office whether you are able to furnish

any dental information concerning your nephew, the late Private, lst class,

Dan Cohen, Co. D, 39th Inf.

An early reply on the subject will be appreciated. For same, you

may use the inclosed envelope which requires no postage.

? Very truly yours,

R.P.HARBOLD, v

Major,Q.M.C.,,

b . ‘
2 inels. Assisten a8 ﬂ
Inecl.l-cfleat.
" R-envelope.
WER
3 e (o

YN

O
:
ra i 4
ad

“S—,l:" 18
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO.

QU 293 A-C

(Cohen, Dan, Pvt.lcl,
€os D, S9th Inf,) July 7, 1925

Mr., Thomas J. Dunn,
Box 159, Elden Street,
Erie, NoeYs

Dear Sir:

The Quartermester General desires you to be informed that an in-
vestigation is being conducted with B view towards locating the grave of
the soldier named above.

To assist in the matter, this office will appreciate your furnisha-
ing as much of the following informetion as possible:

) Place of burial,
) Nature of wounds,
) Kind of grave;, land marks, °
) A sketch, showing the burial place,
) Names of those soldiers buried in adjoining greves,
) Name of Chaplain conducting the burial,
) Any other data which you think might assist in
the identification,

For your reply, you may use the inclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

Very truly yours,

1 Incls 7
envelope R. P. HARBCLD,
Najor, Q.N.C.,
Assistant,
7. 144
25/209/ARK
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4 WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON )

QM 293 A-C

.Cohen, Danes Pvislel,

T Tos D, 39t Infe) July 7, 1925
Mrs Rogmond As Thompson,

Waldron, Indionss

The Quartermaster General desires you to be informed thet an in-
vestigetion is being conducted with a view towards locating the greve of
the soldier named above. iy

To assist in the matter, this office will appreciate your furnish=
ing as much of the following information as possible:

(a) Place of burial,
(b) Nature of wounds,
(¢c) Kind of greve;, land marks,
(d)' A sketch, showing the burial place,
(e) Names of those soldiers buried in adjoining greaves,
(f) Name of Cheplain conducting the burial,
(g) Any other data which you think might essist in
the identification.

For your reply, you may use the inclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

Very truly yours,

J ﬁ\r{5i25‘> f ) S
1 Inel, 'J;vj \\\\h“‘\\ R. P. HARBOLD, :31}21\’/>

envelgpe ; Major, Q.,k.C.,
i y i/ ‘ Assistant.
I

25/209/ARK
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON ,

QN 293 A-C

{Cohen, Dan, Pvt.lcl,
Cos D, 39th Inf,) July 7, 1926

-

Mrs Thomas JQ‘ Dﬂ.ﬂn.
Box 169; Elden Street,
Erie, NYs

Dear nirThe Quaftermaster General desires you to be informed that an in-
ves igaélon is being conducted with a view towards locating the greve of
the soldier named above.

To assist in the matter, this office will appreciate your furnishsa
ing as much of the following information as possible:

(2) Place of burial, { .
(b) Nature of wounds, ;
(c) Kind of greve;, land marks, /
(d) A sketch, showing the burial place,
(e) Names of those soldiers buried in adjoining greves,
(f) Name of Chaeplein conducting the burial,
(g) Any other data which you think might assist in
the identification.

For your reply, you may use the inclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

Very truly yours,

n-;‘: ‘ . f
. Lo . a3
: \Tﬁ£§<\~\ R. P. HARBOLD, # &¢
/ !
! N

' Major, Q.N.C.,
1 Incle ;
envelope { Assistant,
\V
3
25/209/ARK
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-C

{Cohen, Dan, Pvia.lcl, N
—C0e Uy 39¢h Infe) July 7, 1925

IIr, Roy Vandergrift,

Erwin, Tenn.

Ll

P Oirﬁ%e Quartermaster General desires you to be informed that an in-
vestigation is being conducted with a view towards locating the greve of
the: soldier named abovea : :

To assist in the matter, this office will appreciate your fprﬁish-
ing as much of the following information as possible: z
Place of hurial,
Nature of wounds,
Kind of greve;, land marks,
A sketch, showing the burial place,
Names of those soldiers buried in adjoining greves,
Name of Chaplain conducting the burial,
Any .other data which you think might assist in
the identification.
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For your reply, you may use the inclosed envelope which requires
no postage. ;

Very truly yours,

3 I

CQ

1 ™ -

4})\ ] R. Pv HARBOLD Lo

\:\‘ ‘ ’ L Y -' L] » 1] ¥

» I’;g‘l,;mpe “f),r'*g, <2 - MNajor, Q.L.C.; :
' | P NG Assistant.,

| /

/

25/209/ARK \



AG 201 Cohen, Dan (5-18-25)wW 1st Inde. LMP-6/3

War Depte, AeG.0., May 22, 1925. To - The Quartermsster General of the Army,

War Department.

1. The dental chart for Dan Cohen, ASW 2,025,010, private first class,
Company D, 39th Infantry, shows teeth missing in upper right - Nos. 4 and 6;
upper left Nos 5, 6 and 7 missing, and bridge for upper right §os. 1 and 2,

and upper laft No. 2. In lower right Nos.6 and 7 are missing, and in lower
loft Nos. 5, 6 and 7 are missing.

2. Corporal Daniel B. Burns, home address, 324 E. Center Street,
Elmira, N. Y., made statement that Private Cohen was hit in head with a
machine gun bullet in battle on Vesle River, lived two or three hours and
died on the field. ‘

3, Killed in action August 7, 1918; place of burial not of record.

4, No Chaplain's report on file.

5. MNames /and addresses of two former sergents are ;Jg;y Vandergrift,
Erwin, Tenn.g omas J. Dunn, Box 159, Elden Street, Erie, N. Y. The names

and sddresses of two former corporals are «Raymond A. Thompson, Waldron,
Indima;W&Zl? S. May Street, Chicago. Ill.

\EAL

VAL Y

By order of the Secretary of War:

i

Adjutant General




AG 201 Uohen, Dan (5-18-25)«W lst Ind. LMP-6/3

War Depte, A+G.0., May 22, 1925, To - The Quartermaster Genecral of the Army,
War Department.

1. The dental chart for Dan Cohenm, ASY 2,025,010, private first class,
Company D, 39¢h Infantry, shows teeth missing in upper right - Nos. 4 and 6;
upper left Noa 5, 6 and 7 missing, and bridge for upper right ¥os. 1 and 2,
and upper left Ho. 2. In lower right Nos.6 and 7 are missing, and in lower ¢
left Nos. 5, 6 and 7 are missing. ; :

2. OCorporal Daniel B. Burns, home address, 324 E. Center Street,
¥lmira, N Y., made statement that Private Cohen was hit in head with a
machine gua bullet in battle on ¥asle River, lived two or three hours and
died on the field.

3, Killed in astion aiugust 7, 1918; plage of burial not of record.

4. Ho Chaplain's report on file.

5. MNames and addresses of two former sergents are ~ Roy Vandergrift,
Brwin, Tenn.; Thomas J. Dunn, Box 159, Elden Street, Brie, W. Y. The names

and addresses of two former corporals are = Haymond A, Thompson, waldrom, -
Indiana; Alex. D Weinberg, 6217 8. May Street, Chiocago. I1l. ‘

By order of the Secretary of War;

A 2
IR
sy Q) '{{j!} Adjntant General.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE VQUARTEEMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

INREPLY REFERTO_QW. 293 4.0

Cohen, Dan,Pvt. 1lst cl. f\_,

Co. D, 39th Inf. May 18,1925, {f;\\
gAY

SUBJECT: Investigation. r\k”t;

TO: The Adjutant Generel, J

Washington, D. C.

1. To assist this of fice in an investigation being instituted to
locate the grave of the soldier named above, it is requested that you
furnish as much of the following informetion, =s possible:

(2) Local Boerd end Mobilization dentel cherts,

(b) Any comredes statements on file as to the death
and buriel place,

Places of death and buriel, if of record,
Chapliéints burial report,

Nemes and addrésses of 2 Sergeants and 2 Corporals
in orgenization at time of death of Cohen.

@ 20
—

For The Quartermaster General:

R.P,HARBOLD,

'Taceived A. 3. O. MAY 19 1925 Vajor,Q.l.C,,
‘ Assistant.

Rec'd World War Dive
| MAY 19 1928

25/210/ARK
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SUBJECT: Investigation.

T0: The Adjutent General,
Washington, D. C,

1. To sseist this of fice in en investigation being instituted to
locate the grave of the soldier named sbove, it is requested that you
furnrish as much of the following informetion, s possible:

Locel Boerd end kobilizztion dentel cherts,

Any comredes sistements on file es to the death
and buriel place,

Plzcee of desth ard buriel, if of wrecord,
Cheplaints buriel revort,

Names end addrésses of

? Bergeanty and 2 Corporals

In organlzation at time of Jenth of Cohen.

a
b

e e —~~—
a0
— —

(0]

For The Quertermaster General:

R.P(HARBOLD,
Major,Q.M.C.,
Apsistant,

25/210/ARK e i



QI 293 A-C

v~ _Cohen, Dan, Pvt. ist cl.
“Co. D, 39th Inf. May 18,1928,

Mr. David Cohen,
621-10th 8%.,
Milwaukee, Wis.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires you to be informed that the in-
vestigations which are being conducted with a view towards locating the
graves of the Unlocated Vorld Var Dead, are proving successful in many
cases where sufficient ldentifying marks can be secured. To assist in the
investigation work, it will be appreciated if you will secure, if possible,

a chart from the dentistwho may have performed dental work for the soldier
hampd  above, prior to enlistment. The chart should include crowms, £illings,
bridges, and extractions, if any. Should you be unable to obtain & chart,
Kindly report which teeth you recall crowned or filled.

Any information, sketches or descriptions which you may have re-
ceived from comrades or officers, regarding the death and burial of this
soldier, or vhich you may now secure from the Local Legion Post, may be
of valuable aid in locating his grave, and it will be appreciated if you
will forward same to this office.

You may be assured that everything possible will be done by the
Department to bring the case to a suecessful conclusion. g

For your reply, you may use the inclosed envelobe which requires
Nno postage.

Very truly yours,

fa
R. Po HARBOLD, /o
S Majozry Qe Hs G, d
\,// 1 incl, Assistant.
envelope. N
& 4%
TR
v 4 "‘J (5 4

25/256/BYS | & N ok



Qi 293 A-C

Moy 18,19

W
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- e

Mr. Daniel B. Burns,
324 . Centar St.
Elmira N.Y.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermsster General desires you to be informed that an in-
vestigation is being conducted with a view towards locating the grave of
the soldier named above.

To assist in the matter, this office will appreciate your furnish-
ing as much of the following information as possible:

(a)
(b)
(G
(d

(e)
(f

(g)

Place of burial,

Nature of wounds,

Kind of greve; land marks,

A sketch, showing the burial place,

Names of those soldiers buried in adjoining graves,
Name of Chaplain conducting the burial,

Any other data which you think might assist in

the identification,

For your reply, you may use the inclosed envelope which requires

no postage.

\J% Z ;;,’ .;5’ )@Mﬁ,-x e, Ma,mo!{/ /5 Very truly yours,

1 incl.
envelope

25/209/ARK

R. P. HARBOLD,
Major, Q.N.C.,

Assistant.
T .



Coe Ds 89th, infant.
4th, mvﬁ.am

Killed A

Cohen Dens LPvt. .icl. SORSQX0.

ugs ©6-1010, in battle on Vokle River . Hit in head

by M.Ges Bullet lived two oré three hours end died én the field.

Informants Burm Danzel B‘-cpl svsm :

Bomes 894 E. er Sto
EM}

Bignods LeG. Towson, Copt.
50th. ,wmiry
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o WAR DEPARTMENT | S
v DK 0ffice of the Quartermaster General of the Army \
ﬁSO Washington A=
J -—
G.RQS.FOI‘HI &VJ-A ,
Information requested of A.G.O, Date october = -21
File No, .1‘?50 K ﬁ} Registration,
f = &
From: The Quartermaster General, U, S, Army, (Cemeterial Division)
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N,W,,Washington, D.C,
Subject: Information required for G,R,S. (o m o e

3‘* : o B

1, It is requested that the items checked below be completed Redﬁest‘

.confirmation of all information n, i

af Surname Cohenl” f, Date of death IB
/ “"jl . 5 S /
,,_‘ w4 b, Christian neme Dan g« Cause of death K/ﬁ A

¢, Serial Number 2025010 '/ h. Authority (c,0.#)  0C252 +~

d, Orgenization c°°ID' SIkHElSe LU Emergency ?ddressfg”f‘f'\ "'; &
Y 1 3 . = X 2 M) oan
SRARE Pvt 1/c V% : 3% Relatlonshlp ohs 21(;.;
BODY DESCRIPTION : DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Serv1ce Record) (See Physical report of
examination prior to enllstment)
a., Age of enllstment o éé
8. Strlke ee h m1551ng

b, Color of eyes - S N
i : : 8 7Jg 3 2 L8 L2 QJ(’ﬁ’[
¢, Color of hair ppey right .uppe
d, Height | g e e/ 54-3211234;{618
ower right lowey Je

e, Weight

f, Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)

H, L. ROGERS, '
Quartermaster General, U,S,A,

CEMETERY NO; oc; o P ﬁ M

£ L

SHEET NO: . ' H, J.//CONNER,
TYPED BY: ‘ . lst, /fLieut, Q.M.C,
§/3310/LML ' ' A By 50,
Dty B Uhbtedny DCT 24 16 2

qff"/
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To

Address reply to

e -+ Division
: '

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE
Munitions Building

oms:

Subject:

WAR DEPARTMENT

PURCHASE, STORAGE. AND TRAFFIC DIVISION
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE

WASHINGTON
-
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